
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2296
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2001
FOUR LANING FROM BHUBANESHWAR TO BERHAMPUR
PRASANNA KUMAR PATASANI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Four Lane`s work on Bhubaneswar to Berhampur has been delayed;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the work of Four Laning on National Highway is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The projects are targetted for completion by December, 2003.
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